54

Kreisfreie Stadt
Landkreis

Kreisfreie Stadte
Flensburg ..

Neumduinster.

Dithmarschen..

Hzgt. Lauenburg.
.Nordfriesland
Ostholstein...

Rendsburg-Eckernforde

Schleswig-Flensburg ...
Segeberg .....oooenenieens
Steinburg ..

Stormarn

Land insgesamt.............

Kreisfreie Stadte
Kreise

Land insgesamt

RB Braunschweig

Kreisfreie Stadte
Braunschweig
Salzgitter
Wolfsburg..

Landkreise........cooocrreenn
Gifhorn
Gottingen.
Goslar
Helmstedt.
Northeim......cccccoevcnnes
Osterode am Harz
Peine .
Wolfenbuttel

RB Hannover

Kreisfreie Stadt
Hannover.........ccccc....

Landkreise....
Diepholz...
Hameln-Pyrmont.
Hannover
Hildesheim
Holzminden ...
Nienburg (Weser)
Schaumburg

RB Lineburg
Landkreise

Cuxhaven................
Harburg

") Gebietsstand: 1.1. 1984.

3 Bevolkerung

3.5 Flache und Bevélkerung der kreisfreien Stadte und Landkreise am 30. 6. 1984

Flachel)

insgesamt
km?
Schleswig-Holste
56,35 86,7
110,42 246,9
214,22 213,4
71,56 79,2
1 405,57 130,4
1 263,00 157,7
2 042,58 162,1
1 390,56 195,1
662,15 259,6
1 081.40 117,7
2 185,54 2472
2071,23 182,6
1 344,32 2145
1 055,91 127,7
766,31 1943
15 721,12 26151
452,55 626,2
15 268,57 1988,9
Hamburg

754,69 1 600,3

Niedersachsen

8 093,02 16111
619,50 486,3
192,02 255,4
223,90 1084
203,58 1225

747352 11248

1 560,55 126,9

1 116,64 264,0
964,78 167,4
672,22 97,4

1 266,24 1485
636,67 89,2
534,29 117,0

. 722,13 114,5

9 043,02 2 029,7

203,95 517,9
8 839,07 15119
1986,72 183,1

795,91 154,8
2 085,23 546,6
120531 280,8

692,39 82,2
1397,95 112,4

675,56 152,0

15 346,00 1467,9

1 543,95 165,1
2 129,76 192,7
1 244,20 191,9

Bevolkerung

mannlich  weiblich
1 000
in

41.2 45,4
117,3 129,6
99,0 114,4
37,3 41,9
62,4 68,1
771 80,7
79,1 82,9
92,4 102,7
1255 134,2
58.4 59,3
121,2 1259
91,6 91,0
104,7 109,8
61,6 66,0
94,0 100,3

1262,9 1352,2

294,9 331.3
968,0 1020,9

748,7 851,7
769,7 841,4
230,8 255,5
119,4 136,0
51.4 57,0
60,0 62,5
538,9 585,9
63,0 63,9
127,4 136,6
79,8 87,6
46,2 51,2
70,4 78,2
41,6 47.6
55.9 61,1
54.7 59,8
960,1 1 069,6
238,7 279,2
721,5 790.4
89,8 93,4
711 83,7
263,9 282,7
131,2 149,6
38,7 435
54,5 57.9
72,3 79.6
715,1 752,9
78.7 86.5
94,1 98.6
93.8 98,1

Ein-
wohner
je km?

Anzahl

1538
2 236

996
1107

93
125
79
140
392
109
113
88
160
121
254

166

130

199

785
1330
484
602

151
81
236
174
145
117
140
219
159

224

171
92
195
262
233
119
80
225

96
107

90
154

Kreisfreie Stadt
Landkreis

Lichow-Dannenberg . . .
Lineburg
Osterholz.............cc.......
Rotenburg (Wimme) ..
Soltau-Fallingbostel ....
Stade

RB Weser-Ems

Kreisfreie Stadte

Oldenburg (Oldenburg
Osnabriick
Wilhelmshaven..............

Landkreise
Ammerland..

Emsland
Friesland..
Grfsch. Bentheim

Oldenburg (Oldenburg
Osnabriick . .
Vechta
Wesermarsch
Wittmund

Land insgesamt..............

Kreisfreie Stadte
Landkreise

Kreisfreie Stadte
Bremen
Bremerhaven

Land insgesamt

RB Dusseldorf....

Kreisfreie Stadte
Dusseldorf.
Duisburg..
Essen ...
Krefeld.
Monchengladbach .
Milheim a. d. Ruhr ....
Oberhausen ..
Remscheid
Solingen
Wuppertal

Kreise

Flachel)

insgesamt
km?
1 219,48 48,9
1 069,76 1331
650,59 94,4
2 069,57 140,0
1 873,09 126,5
1 304,82 167,7
1 453,03 95,3
787,75 112,2
14 964,95 2121,0
500,74 513,2
62,34 711
112,38 50,5
102,86 138,7
119,79 154,7
103,37 98,2
14 464,21 1 607,8
728,03 92,7
1.277,99 169,3
1 431,70 1116
2 879,67 2457
607,34 95,6
980,34 116,3
1 085,74 142,6
1 062,64 99,4
212118 288,1
812,21 101,0
821,73 91,9
655,64 53,7
47 446,99 7229,7
1 324,19 1517,3
46 122,80 57124
Bremen

326,72 535,8
77,51 135,8
404,23 671,6

Nordrhein-Westfalen

5 287,81

1 468,87
217,08
232,82
210,24
137,51
170,50

91,27
77,03
74,61
89,45
168,36

3818,94
1230,69
407,12
576,53
562,49
104211

5085,0

3

266,7
570,7
528,0
628,8
219,7
256,3
1748
2241
1231
159,2
381,9

818,3
261,2
477,5
405,0
260.7
413.8

Bevolkerung

mannlich
1 000

23,3
64,0
46,8
69,6
62,0
82,4
45,8
54,6

1.024,7

2423
34,3
242
64,4
71,3
48,2

782,4
45,3
81,1
54,8

120,6
46,0
56,2
68,8
49,9

1384
49,7
45,4
26,1

3 469,6

711,8
2 757,8

248,4
66,8

315,2

2 400,6

15222
262,5
247,8
291,2
101,6
119,8

81,4
107,2
58,3
74,6
177,6

878,4
127,1
229,1
198.1
124.2
199,9

weiblich

25,6
69,1
47,5
70,4
64,5
85,3
49,5
57,6

1 096,3

270,9
36,8
26,3
743
83,4
50,0

825,4
47,4
88,2
56,8

1251
49,6
60,1
738
495

1497
51,3
46,5
27,6

3760,1

805,5
29546

287,4
69,0

356,4

2 684,4

17445
308,2
280,2
337,5
118,1
136,5

93,4
116,9
64,8
84,6
204,3

939,9
1341
248,4
206.9
136,5
213.9

Ein-
wohner
je km?

Anzahl

40
124
145

68

68
129

66
142

142

1025
1141
449
1348
1291
950

111
127
133
78
85
157
119
131
94
136
124
112
82

152

1 146
124

1640
1752

1661

962

2224
2 629
2 268

598
503
916
909
651
780
268

N o= = N e e e

476
212

703
464
397



